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Native Grasses 

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Agrostis perennans Upland Bent Grass Green WS Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 3'

Agrostis scabra Tickle Grass green CS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 2.5'

Andropogon gerardii Big Bluestem Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 4' - 10'

Andropogon gerardii var. Bison Big Bluestem Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 4' - 10'

Andropogon gerardii var. Kaw Big Bluestem Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 4' - 10'

Andropogon gerardii var. Rountree Big Bluestem Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 4' - 10'

Andropogon glomeratus Bushy Bluestem Green WS Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 6'

Andropogon ternarius Splitbeard Bluestem Green WS dry-med full sun 2' - 4'

Andropogon virginicus Broom Sedge Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 4'

Aristida stricta Wiregrass Green WS dry-wet part shade 3' - 5'

Bouteloua curtipendula Side Oats Grama Green WS Dry-Med full sun 1' - 3'

Bouteloua gracilis Blue Grama Yellow WS Dry-Wet Part Shade 1' - 2'

Buchloe dactyloides Buffalograss green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 4" - 8"

Carex annectens Yellowfruit Sedge Green Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 1' 3'

Carex comosa Cosmos Sedge green Sp,Su Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 3'

Carex crinita Nodding Sedge Green Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 3' - 5'

Carex frankii Frank's Sedge Green Sp,Su Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 2'

Carex lupulina Hop Sedge Green Sp Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 4'

Carex lurida Shallow Sedge Green Sp Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Carex scoparia Blunt Broom Sedge Green Sp,Su Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Carex squarrosa Squarrose Sedge Green Sp Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 2'

Carex vulpinoidea Fox Sedge Green Sp Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Chasmanthium latifolium River Oats Green CS Dry-Wet Part Shade 2' - 4'

Chasmanthium sessiliflorum Wood Oats Green WS Dry-Med part shade 2' - 3'

Ctenium aromaticum Toothache Grass Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Echinochloa muricata Barnyard Grass yellow WS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Eleocharis ovata Ovate Spike Rush Green Su Med-Wet Full Sun 1' - 2'

Eleocharis palustris Creeping Spike Rush Green Sp,Su Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 3'

Elymus canadensis Canada Wild Rye Green CS Dry-Wet Part Shade 2' - 5'

Elymus hystrix Bottlebrush Grass Green CS Med-Wet part shade 2' - 3'

Elymus riparius Riverbank Wild Rye Green CS Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 6'

Elymus villosus Silky Wild Rye Green WS Med-Wet part shade 2' - 4'

Elymus virginicus Virginia Wild Rye Green CS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 4'
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Eragrostis capillaris Lace Grass Green Su Dry-Wet full sun 1' - 3'

Eragrostis spectabilis Purple Lovegrass Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 1' - 2'

Glyceria canadensis Rattlesnake Grass green CS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' -3'

Glyceria grandis American Manna Grass Green CS Med-Wet Full Sun 3' - 5'

Glyceria striata Fowl Manna Grass Green CS Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 5'

Juncus biflorus Bog Rush Green Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 1' - 3'

Juncus coriaceus Leathery Rush green Su Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 2'

Juncus effusus Soft Rush Green Su Med-Wet full sun 2' - 4'

Juncus tenuis Path Rush Green Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 1' - 2'

Juncus torreyi Torrey's Rush Green Su Med-Wet full sun 1' - 3'

Koeleria macrantha June Grass green CS Dry-Med Full Sun 6" - 2'

Leersia oryzoides Rice Cutgrass Green WS Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 5'

Leptochloa dubia Green Sprangletop green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 3'

Muhlenbergia capillaris Muhly Grass Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 5'

Muhlenbergia schreberi Nimblewill Green WS Dry-Wet Part Shade 1' - 2 1/2'

Panicum amarum Coastal Panic Grass green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 5' - 7'

Panicum anceps Fall Panicum Green WS Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 4'

Panicum clandestinum Deer Tongue Grass Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 4'

Panicum rigidulum Red Top Panicum Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 4'

Panicum virgatum Switchgrass Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 7'

Panicum virgatum var. Alamo Switchgrass Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 5' - 8'

Panicum virgatum var. Blackwell Switchgrass Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 7'

Panicum virgatum var. Cave-in-rock Switchgrass Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 7'

Panicum virgatum var. Kanlow Switchgrass Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 5' - 7'

Panicum virgatum var. Nebraska 28 Switchgrass Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 5'

Pityopsis graminifolia Narrowleaf Silkgrass Yellow Su,F Dry-Med part shade 2' - 3'

Poa palustris Fowl Bluegrass green CS Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 2'

Saccharum giganteum Plume Grass Green WS Med-Wet part shade 6' - 10'

Schizachyrium scoparium Little Bluestem Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 4'

Schizachyrium scoparium var. Aldous Little Bluestem Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 4'

Schizachyrium scoparium var. Camper Little Bluestem Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 4'

Schizachyrium scoparium var. Cimarron Little Bluestem Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 4'

Scirpus atrovirens Green Bulrush Green Su Med-Wet Full Sun 3' - 5'

Scirpus cyperinus Wool Grass Green Su Med-Wet Full Sun 3' - 5'

Scirpus pendulus Rufous Bulrush Green Sp,Su Med-Wet full sun 3' - 4'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height
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Native Wildflowers 

Scirpus polyphyllus Many Leaved Bulrush green Su Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 5'

Sorghastrum elliottii Slender Indian Grass Green WS Dry-Med full sun 3' - 6'

Sorghastrum nutans Indian Grass Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 6'

Sorghastrum nutans var. Cheyenne Indian Grass Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 6'

Sorghastrum secundum Lopsided Indiangrass Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 6'

Spartina pectinata Prairie Cordgrass Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 5' - 6'

Sporobolus compositus Tall Dropseed Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Sporobolus cryptandrus Sand Dropseed Green WS dry-med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Sporobolus heterolepis Prairie Dropseed Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Sporobolus junceus Pineywoods Dropseed Green WS Dry-Med part shade 2' - 3'

Tridens flavus Purple Top Green WS dry-med Part Shade 3' - 5'

Tripsacum dactyloides Eastern Gamma Grass Green WS Dry-Wet Part Shade 4' - 8'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Allium cernuum Nodding Onion White Su Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 2'

Ambrosia artemisiifolia Ragweed Green Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 1' - 3'

Amorpha canescens Lead Plant Purple Sp, Su Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 3'

Amorpha fruticosa False Indigo Bush Purple Sp Med-Wet part shade 6' - 10'

Aquilegia canadensis Columbine Red Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 1' - 3'

Aralia spinosa Devils Walking Stick White Su Dry-Med part shade 12' -20'

Asclepias incarnata Swamp Milkweed many Su, Fa Med-Wet Full Sun 4' - 5'

Asclepias syriaca Common Milkweed Pink Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 6'

Asclepias tuberosa Butterfly Milkweed Orange Sp, Su Dry-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Aster laevis Smooth Aster Blue Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 3'

Aster lateriflorus Calico Aster White Su Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 4'

Aster pilosus Heath Aster White Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 3'

Aster prenanthoides Zigzag Aster blue Su,Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Aster umbellatus Flat Topped Aster White Su, Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 5'

Baptisia alba White Wild Indigo White Sp Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 4'

Baptisia australis Blue False Indigo Blue Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 5'

Baptisia tinctoria Yellow Wild Indigo yellow Sp Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 3'

Bidens aristosa Showy Tickseed Yellow Su, Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 6'

Bidens cernua Nodding Bur Marigold yellow Su,Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3.5'

Bidens frondosa Tickseed Sunflower Yellow Su Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 4'
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Callicarpa americana American Beauty Berry Pink Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 3' - 6'

Carphephorus corymbosis Florida Paint Brush Pink Su, Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 1'-3'

Carphephorus odoratissimus Deer Tongue Plant Purple Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 3'

Cassia fasciculata Partridge Pea Yellow Su Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 4'

Ceanothus americanus New Jersey Tea White Sp, Su Dry-Med Part Shade 3' - 4'

Centrosema virginianum Spurred Butterfly Pea Lavender Su, Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 6' - 12'

Cephalanthus occidentalis Button Bush White Sp Med-Wet Part Shade 5' - 10'

Cercis canadensis Red Bud Pink Sp Dry-Wet part shade 15' - 30'

Chrysopsis mariana Maryland Goldenaster Yellow Su,Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Clematis virginiana Virgins Bower White Su,F Dry-Med part shade 10' +

Coreopsis lanceolata Lance-Leaved Coreopsis Yellow Sp,Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Coreopsis major Large Coreopsis Yellow Sp,Su Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 4'

Coreopsis tinctoria Plains Coreopsis Yellow/Red Sp Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 3'

Coreopsis tripteris Tall Coreopsis Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Wet Full Sun 4' - 8'

Cornus florida Flowering Dogwood White Sp Dry-Med part shade 20' - 30'

Dalea candida White Prairie Clover White Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Dalea purpurea Purple Prairie Clover Pink Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 3'

Desmanthus illinoensis Illinois Bundle Flower White Su Dry-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Desmodium canadense Canada Tick Trefoil Purple Su, Fa Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 6'

Desmodium floridanum Florida Ticktrefoil Pink Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Desmodium perplexum Perplexed Ticktrefoil Pink Su, Fa Dry-Wet Part Shade 2' - 4'

Echinacea pallida Pale Purple Coneflower Pink Sp, Su Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 3'

Echinacea purpurea Purple Coneflower Lavender Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 2' - 4'

Eriogonum tomentosum Dogtongue Buckwheat White Su,F Dry-Med full sun .5' - 1'

Eryngium yuccifolium Rattlesnake Master Green Su Dry-Med Full Sun 4' - 5'

Euonymus americanus Bursting Heart Green Sp,Su Dry-Med part shade 4' - 10'

Eupatorium coelestinum Mist Flower Blue Su Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 2'

Eupatorium fistulosum Joe Pye Weed Pink Su, Fa Med-Wet Full Sun 3' - 7'

Eupatorium hyssopifolium Lance-Leaved 
Thoroughwort

White Su Dry-Wet full sun 2' - 4'

Eupatorium maculatum Spotted Joe Pye Weed Lavender Su,Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 6'

Eupatorium perfoliatum Boneset White Su Med-Wet Part Shade 4' - 6'

Eupatorium purpureum Sweet Joe Pye Weed Pink Su,Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 5' - 7'

Eupatorium rotundifolium Roundleaf Thoroughwort White Su Dry-Wet full sun 1' - 3'

Eupatorium rugosum White Snakeroot White Su Med-Wet Part Shade 4' - 6'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Roundstone Seed Online Product Catalog Page �6



Contact Us: 

(270) 531-3034

Euthamia graminifolia Lance-Leaved Goldenrod Yellow Su Med-Wet Full Sun 3' - 5'

Gaillardia aristata Blanketflower Yellow/Red Su Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 4'

Gaillardia pulchella Indian Blanket Red/Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Helenium autumnale Sneezeweed Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 4'

Helianthus angustifolius Narrowleaf Sunflower Yellow Su,F Med-Wet part shade 3' - 6'

Helianthus annuus Common Sunflower Yellow WS Dry-Med Full Sun 5' - 8'

Helianthus giganteus Giant Sunflower Yellow Su Med-Wet Full Sun 5' - 10'

Helianthus grosseserratus Sawtooth Sunflower Yellow Su,F Med-Wet full sun 5' - 8'

Helianthus hirsutus Rough Sunflower Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 3'

Helianthus maximiliani Maximilian Sunflower Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 10'

Helianthus mollis Downy Sunflower Yellow Su/Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 5'

Helianthus tuberosa Jerusalem Artichoke Yellow Su Med-Wet Full Sun 5' - 9'

Heliopsis helianthoides False Sunflower Yellow Su Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 6'

Hibiscus moscheutos Rosemallow rose/white Su Med-Wet Full Sun 4' - 6'

Iris virginica Blue Flag Blue Sp, Su Med-Wet Full Sun 1' - 2'

Lespedeza capitata Roundheaded Lespedeza White Su, Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 4'

Lespedeza hirta Hairy Lespedeza White Su,F Dry-Wet part shade 2' - 4'

Lespedeza violacea Violet Lespedeza pink Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Lespedeza virginica Slender Lespedeza pink Su,Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 3'

Liatris aspera Rough Blazingstar Purple Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Liatris gracilis Slender Blazing Star Pink Su,F Dry-Wet part shade 2' - 3'

Liatris pauciflora Few Flower Blazing Star Pink Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 2'-3'

Liatris pilosa Shaggy Blazingstar pink Su,Fa Dry-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Liatris pycnostachya Prairie Blazingstar Pink Su Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 5'

Liatris spicata Spiked Blazing Star Pink Su Dry-Wet Full Sun 2' - 4'

Liatris squarrosa Blazing Star Pink Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Liatris tenuifolia Shortleaf Blazingstar purple Su,Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 5'

Lindera benzoin Spicebush Yellow Sp,Su Dry-Wet part shade 6' - 12'

Lobelia cardinalis Cardinal Flower Red Su, Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 4'

Lobelia siphilitica Great Blue Lobelia Blue Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Ludwigia alternifolia Seed Box Yellow Su Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Lupinus perennis Wild Blue Lupine Blue Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 1' - 2'

Manfreda virginica False Aloe Green Su Dry-Med Part Shade 3' - 5'

Mimosa quadrivalvis Sensitive Briar Pink Su, Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 6' - 10'

Mimulus ringens Monkey Flower Pink Su Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 3'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height
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Monarda citriodora Lemon Mint Lavender Sp, Su Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 2'

Monarda citriodora Lemon Mint Lavender Sp, Su Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 2'

Monarda fistulosa Bergamot Lavender Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 2' - 4'

Monarda punctata Spotted Bee Balm Pink Sp,Su Dry-Med full sun 1' - 3'

Oenothera biennis Evening Primrose Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 3' - 6'

Parthenium integrifolium Wild Quinine White Su Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 4'

Passiflora incarnata Passion Flower Purple Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 6' - 8'

Penstemon digitalis Smooth Beardtongue White Sp Dry-Wet Full Sun 2' - 4'

Penstemon lavigatus Appalachian Beardtongue Lavender Sp,Su Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Penthorum sedoides Ditch Stonecrop yellow Su,Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Polygonum pensylvanicum Pennsylvania Smartweed Pink Sp Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 5'

Pycnanthemum incanum Hoary Mountain Mint White Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Pycnanthemum pilosum Hairy Mountain Mint White Su,F Dry-Med part shade 1' - 3'

Pycnanthemum tenuifolium Slender Mountain Mint White Su Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 3'

Pycnanthemum virginianum Virginia Mountain Mint White Sp, Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Ratibida columnaris Mexican Hat Yellow Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 3'

Ratibida pinnata Greyheaded Coneflower Yellow Su Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 5'

Rhamus caroliniana Indian Cherry green Sp,Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 12' - 36'

Rhexia mariana Maryland Meadow Beauty Pink Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 2' - 3'

Rhexia virginica Virginia Meadow Beauty Pink Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 2' - 3'

Rhus copallinum Winged Sumac Yellow Su Dry-Med part shade 20' - 35'

Rhus glabra Smooth Sumac White Sp,Su Dry-Med part shade 10' - 15'

Rudbeckia amplexicaulis Clasping Coneflower Yellow Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Rudbeckia fulgida Orange Coneflower Yellow Su Dry-Med full sun 2' - 3'

Rudbeckia hirta Blackeyed Susan Yellow Sp, Su Dry-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Rudbeckia laciniata Cutleaf Coneflower Yellow Su,Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 10'

Rudbeckia subtomentosa Sweet Blackeyed Susan Yellow Su, Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 5'

Rudbeckia triloba Browneyed Susan Yellow Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 2' - 5'

Sagittaria latifolia Arrowhead White Su Med-Wet Full Sun 1' - 3'

Salvia azurea Azure Blue Sage Blue Su,F Dry-Med part shade 2' - 5'

Sambucus canadensis Elderberry white Sp,Su Med-Wet Part Shade 6' - 12'

Senecio obovatus Roundleaf Ragwort Yellow Sp Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 2'

Senna hebecarpa American Senna yellow Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 2' - 8'

Senna marilandica Wild Senna Yellow Su Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 6'

Silene regia Royal Catchfly Red Su Dry-Med Part Shade 3' - 4'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height
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Silphium asteriscus Starry Silphium Yellow Su,F Dry-Med part shade 3' - 6'

Silphium laciniatum Compass Plant Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 3' - 10'

Silphium perfoliatum Cup Plant Yellow Su Dry-Wet part shade 4' - 8'

Silphium pinnatifidum Prairie Dock Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 5' - 8'

Silphium terebinthinaceum Prairie Rosinweed Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 5' - 8'

Silphium trifoliatum Whorled Rosinweed Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 3' - 6'

Smallanthus uvedalius Bear's Foot Yellow Su Med-Wet part shade 3' - 5'

Smilax glauca Cat Greenbrier white Sp Dry-Med Part Shade 10' +

Smilax rotundifolia Greenbrier White Su Dry-Wet part shade 10' +

Solidago altissima Tall Goldenrod Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 3' - 5'

Solidago erecta Erect Goldenrod Yellow Su,F Dry-Med full sun 1' - 3'

Solidago juncea Early Goldenrod Yellow Su Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 4'

Solidago nemoralis Gray Goldenrod Yellow Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 2'

Solidago rigida Rigid Goldenrod Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 5'

Solidago rugosa Rough Goldenrod Yellow F Med-Wet full sun 2' - 5'

Solidago speciosa Showy Goldenrod Yellow F Dry-Med part shade 1' - 4'

Solidago stricta Wand Goldenrod Yellow Su,Fa Med-Wet Full Sun 3' - 6'

Sparganium americanum Eastern Bur Reed green Sp,Su Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Sparganium eurycarpum Giant Bur Reed green Su,Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 5'

Symphoricarpos orbiculatus Buck Berry White Su Dry-Med part shade 2' - 4'

Tephrosia virginiana Goats Rue White/Pink Sp, Su Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 2'

Tradescantia ohiensis Ohio Spiderwort Blue Sp, Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Typha latifolia Cattail Green Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 3' - 6'

Verbena hastata Blue Vervain Blue Su Med-Wet Full Sun 3' - 6'

Verbesina alternifolia Yellow Wingstem Yellow Su, Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 4' - 8'

Verbesina virginica White Wingstem White Su, Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 6'

Vernonia altissima Iron Weed Purple Su, Fa Dry-Wet Part Shade 5' - 8'

Vernonia noveboracensis New York Ironweed Purple Su,F Med-Wet full sun 5' - 8'

Veronicastrum virginicum Culvers Root White Su Dry-Wet Full Sun 4' - 7'

Vitis aestivalis Summer Grape White Sp,Su Dry-Med part shade 10' +

Vitis vulpina Frost Grape white Su Dry-Wet Part Shade to 75'

Zizia aurea Golden Alexander Yellow Sp Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 3'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height
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Native Legumes 

Naturalized Flowers 

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Desmodium canadense Canada Tick Trefoil Purple Su, Fa Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 6'

Desmodium floridanum Florida Ticktrefoil Pink Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Lespedeza hirta Hairy Lespedeza White Su,F Dry-Wet part shade 2' - 4'

Desmanthus illinoensis Illinois Bundle Flower White Su Dry-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Cassia fasciculata Partridge Pea Yellow Su Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 4'

Desmodium perplexum Perplexed Ticktrefoil Pink Su, Fa Dry-Wet Part Shade 2' - 4'

Dalea purpurea Purple Prairie Clover Pink Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 3'

Lespedeza capitata Roundheaded Lespedeza White Su, Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 4'

Mimosa quadrivalvis Sensitive Briar Pink Su, Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 6' - 10'

Lespedeza virginica Slender Lespedeza pink Su,Fa Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 3'

Lespedeza violacea Violet Lespedeza pink Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Dalea candida White Prairie Clover White Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Lupinus perennis Wild Blue Lupine Blue Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 1' - 2'

Senna marilandica Wild Senna Yellow Su Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 6'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Centaurea cyanus Tall Blue Cornflower Blue Sp,Su Dry-Med full sun 2.5' - 3'

Centaurea cyanus var. Dwarf Dwarf Blue Cornflower Bule Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1.5' - 2'

Chrysanthemum maximum Shasta Daisy White Sp, Su Dry-Med part shade 2' - 2.5'

Cosmos bipinnatus Cosmos Mixed Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 4' - 6'

Cosmos sulphureus Sulphur Cosmos Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 4'

Delphinium ajacis Rocket Larkspur Mixed Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Dianthus barbatus Sweet William Mixed Sp, Su Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 2'

Eschscholzia californica California Poppy Mixed Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 1.5'

Fagopyrum esculentum Buckwheat White CS Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 2.5'

Gypsophila elegans Baby's Breath White Sp,Su Dry-Med part shade .75' - 1.25'

Iberis amara Rocket Candytuff White Su Dry-Med part shade 1' - 1.5'

Lasthenia glabrata Goldenfields Yellow Sp Med-Wet Full Sun .5' - 1'

Lavatera trimestris Tree Mallow White/Pink Su, Fa Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 4'

Linum grandiflorum rubrum Scarlet Flax Red Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Linum perenne Blue Flax Blue Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1.5' - 2.5

Lobularia maritima Sweet Alyssum Blue Sp Dry-Med part shade 1.5' - 2.5

Mirabilis jalapa Four O Clock Pink Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 3'
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Naturalized Legumes 

Naturalized Grasses 

Myosotus sylvatica Forget-Me-Not Blue Sp, Su Med-Wet part shade .75' - 1.5'

Papaver rhoeas Corn Poppy Red Sp, Su Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 2'

Phlox drummondii Annual Phlox Mixed Su, Fa Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Ratibida columnifera var. Dwarf Dwarf Red Coneflower Red Su Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Silene armeria Catchfly Pink Su Dry-Med part shade 1.5' - 2'

Verbascum thapsus Mullein Yellow Su Dry-Med full sun 4' - 6'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Glycine max Soybeans Purple WS Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 3.5'

Lespedeza bicolor Bicolor Lespedeza Pink Su Dry-Med Part Shade 5' - 10' +

Lespedeza cuneata Hulled Sericea Lespedeza White Su Dry-Med Part Shade 3' - 5'

Lespedeza stipulacea Korean Lespedeza Purple Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 1.5'

Lespedeza striata Kobe Lespedeza Purple Sp Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 1.5'

Lotus corniculatus Birdsfoot Trefoil yellow Sp Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Medicago sativa Alfalfa Purple Sp Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Pisum sativum arvense Austrian Winter Peas Green CS Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 1.5'

Trifolium hybridum Alsike Clover White Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Trifolium incarnatum Crimson Clover Red Sp Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 1.5'

Trifolium pratense Red Clover Pink Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Trifolium repens Ladino Clover White Sp Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 1.5'

Trifolium vesiculosum Arrowleaf Clover Pink Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 4'

Vigna savi Iron Clay Cow Peas Green WS Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 2.5'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Agrostis alba Red Top Green CS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Avena sativa Buck Forage Oats Green CS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 2.5'

Avena sativa Spring Oats Green CS Dry-Wet Full Sun 2' - 2.5'

Dactylis glomerata Orchardgrass Green CS Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 3'

Echinochloa esculenta Japanese Millet Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 1' - 5'

Eragrostis curvula Weeping Lovegrass Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 3'

Festuca arundinacea Fescue Green CS Dry-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Festuca rubra Creeping Red Fescue Green CS Med-Wet Full Sun I' - 2'
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Wildlife Food Plot Seed 

Lolium multiflorum Annual Ryegrass Green CS Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 2.5'

Lolium perenne Perennial Rye Grass Green CS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Panicum ramosum Browntop Millet Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 3.5'

Phleum pratense Timothy Green CS Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 4'

Setaria italica Foxtail Millet Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 4' - 5'

Sorghum bicolor Grain Sorghum Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 2.5'

Sorghum vulgare roxburghii Egyptian Wheat Green WS Dry-Med Part Shade 7' - 9'

Triticum aestivum Wheat Green CS Dry-Wet Part Shade 3' - 3.5'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Ambrosia artemisiifolia Ragweed Green Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 1' - 3'

Avena sativa Buck Forage Oats Green CS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 2.5'

Avena sativa Spring Oats Green CS Dry-Wet Full Sun 2' - 2.5'

Brassica rapa Turnips Green CS Med-Wet Part Shade 2.5' - 3'

Cassia fasciculata Partridge Pea Yellow Su Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 4'

Desmanthus illinoensis Illinois Bundle Flower White Su Dry-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Echinochloa esculenta Japanese Millet Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 1' - 5'

Echinochloa muricata Barnyard Grass green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Fagopyrum esculentum Buckwheat White CS Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 2.5'

Glycine max Soybeans Purple WS Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 3.5'

Helianthus annuus Common Sunflower Yellow WS Dry-Med Full Sun 5' - 8'

Helianthus maximiliani Maximilian Sunflower Yellow Su, Fa Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 10'

Helianthus sp Peredovic Sunflower Yellow WS Dry-Med Full Sun 4' - 5'

Lespedeza bicolor Bi-color Lespedeza Pink Su Dry-Med Part Shade 5' - 10' +

Lespedeza stipulacea Korean Lespedeza Purple Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 1.5'

Lespedeza striata Kobe Lespedeza Purple Sp Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 1.5'

Lotus corniculatus Birdsfoot Trefoil yellow Sp Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Medicago sativa Alfalfa Purple Sp Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Panicum ramosum Browntop Millet Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 3.5'

Pisum sativum arvense Austrian Winter Peas Green CS Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 1.5'

Senna marilandica Wild Senna Yellow Su Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 6'

Setaria italica Foxtail Millet Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 4' - 5'

Sorghum bicolor Grain Sorghum Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 2.5'

Sorghum vulgare roxburghii Egyptian Wheat Green WS Dry-Med Part Shade 7' - 9'
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Cover Crop Seed 

Forage Crop Seed 

Trifolium hybridum Alsike Clover White Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Trifolium incarnatum Crimson Clover Red Sp Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 1.5'

Trifolium pratense Red Clover Pink Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Trifolium repens Ladino Clover White Sp Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 1.5'

Trifolium vesiculosum Arrowleaf Clover Pink Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 4'

Triticale Quickguard Triticale Green CS Dry-Wet Full Sun 2' - 2.5'

Triticum aestivum Wheat Green CS Dry-Wet Part Shade 3' - 3.5'

Vigna savi Iron Clay Cow Peas Green WS Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 2.5'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Agrostis alba Red Top Green CS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Avena sativa Buck Forage Oats Green CS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 2.5'

Avena sativa Spring Oats Green CS Dry-Wet Full Sun 2' - 2.5'

Festuca rubra Creeping Red Fescue Green CS Med-Wet Full Sun I' - 2'

Lolium multiflorum Annual Ryegrass Green CS Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 2.5'

Lolium perenne Perennial Rye Grass Green CS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Triticum aestivum Wheat Green CS Dry-Wet Part Shade 3' - 3.5'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Agrostis alba Red Top Green CS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 3'

Andropogon gerardii Big Bluestem Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 4' - 10'

Andropogon gerardii var. Bison Big Bluestem Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 4' - 10'

Andropogon gerardii var. Kaw Big Bluestem Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 4' - 10'

Andropogon gerardii var. Rountree Big Bluestem Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 4' - 10'

Avena sativa Spring Oats Green CS Dry-Wet Full Sun 2' - 2.5'

Buchloe dactyloides Buffalograss green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 4" - 8"

Dactylis glomerata Orchardgrass Green CS Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 3'

Elymus virginicus Virginia Wild Rye Green CS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 4'

Festuca arundinacea Fescue Green CS Dry-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Leptochloa dubia Green Sprangletop green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 3'

Lolium multiflorum Annual Ryegrass Green CS Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 2.5'

Lolium perenne Perennial Rye Grass Green CS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'
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Wetland Tolerant Seed 

Medicago sativa Alfalfa Purple Sp Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Panicum virgatum Switchgrass Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 7'

Panicum virgatum var. Alamo Switchgrass Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 5' - 8'

Panicum virgatum var. Blackwell Switchgrass Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 7'

Panicum virgatum var. Cave-in-rock Switchgrass Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 7'

Panicum virgatum var. Kanlow Switchgrass Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 5' - 7'

Panicum virgatum var. Nebraska 28 Switchgrass Green WS Dry-Wet Full Sun 3' - 5'

Phleum pratense Timothy Green CS Dry-Med Part Shade 2' - 4'

Schizachyrium scoparium Little Bluestem Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 4'

Schizachyrium scoparium var. Aldous Little Bluestem Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 4'

Schizachyrium scoparium var. Camper Little Bluestem Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 4'

Schizachyrium scoparium var. Cimarron Little Bluestem Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 2' - 4'

Sorghastrum elliottii Slender Indian Grass Green WS Dry-Med full sun 3' - 6'

Sorghastrum nutans Indian Grass Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 6'

Sorghastrum nutans var. Cheyenne Indian Grass Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 6'

Sorghastrum secundum Lopsided Indiangrass Green WS Dry-Med Full Sun 3' - 6'

Spartina pectinata Prairie Cordgrass Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 5' - 6'

Tridens flavus Purple Top Green WS dry-med Part Shade 3' - 5'

Trifolium hybridum Alsike Clover White Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Trifolium incarnatum Crimson Clover Red Sp Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 1.5'

Trifolium pratense Red Clover Pink Sp, Su Dry-Med Full Sun 1' - 2'

Trifolium repens Ladino Clover White Sp Dry-Med Part Shade 1' - 1.5'

Tripsacum dactyloides Eastern Gamma Grass Green WS Dry-Wet Part Shade 4' - 8'

Triticum aestivum Wheat Green CS Dry-Wet Part Shade 3' - 3.5'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Andropogon glomeratus Bushy Bluestem Green WS Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 6'

Asclepias incarnata Swamp Milkweed many Su, Fa Med-Wet Full Sun 4' - 5'

Aster umbellatus Flat Topped Aster White Su, Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 5'

Bidens cernua Nodding Bur Marigold yellow Su,Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3.5'

Carex annectens Yellowfruit Sedge Green Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 1' 3'

Carex comosa Cosmos Sedge green Sp,Su Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 3'

Carex crinita Nodding Sedge Green Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 3' - 5'

Carex frankii Frank's Sedge Green Sp,Su Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 2'
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Carex lupulina Hop Sedge Green Sp Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 4'

Carex lurida Shallow Sedge Green Sp Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Carex scoparia Blunt Broom Sedge Green Sp,Su Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Carex squarrosa Squarrose Sedge Green Sp Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 2'

Carex vulpinoidea Fox Sedge Green Sp Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Cephalanthus occidentalis Button Bush White Sp Med-Wet Part Shade 5' - 10'

Echinochloa muricata Barnyard Grass green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Eleocharis ovata Ovate Spike Rush Green Su Med-Wet Full Sun 1' - 2'

Eleocharis palustris Creeping Spike Rush Green Sp,Su Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 3'

Eupatorium perfoliatum Boneset White Su Med-Wet Part Shade 4' - 6'

Glyceria canadensis Rattlesnake Grass green CS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' -3'

Glyceria grandis American Manna Grass green CS Med-Wet Full Sun 3' - 5'

Glyceria striata Fowl Manna Grass Green CS Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 5'

Hibiscus moscheutos Rosemallow rose/white Su Med-Wet Full Sun 4' - 6'

Iris virginica Blue Flag Blue Sp, Su Med-Wet Full Sun 1' - 2'

Juncus biflorus Bog Rush Green Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 1' - 3'

Juncus coriaceus Leathery Rush green Su Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 2'

Juncus effusus Soft Rush Green Su Med-Wet full sun 2' - 4'

Juncus tenuis Path Rush Green Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 1' - 2'

Juncus torreyi Torrey's Rush Green Su Med-Wet full sun 1' - 3'

Leersia oryzoides Rice Cutgrass Green WS Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 5'

Lobelia cardinalis Cardinal Flower Red Su, Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 4'

Lobelia siphilitica Great Blue Lobelia Blue Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Ludwigia alternifolia Seed Box Yellow Su Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 3'

Mimulus ringens Monkey Flower Pink Su Med-Wet Part Shade 1' - 3'

Panicum rigidulum Red Top Panicum Green WS Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 4'

Penthorum sedoides Ditch Stonecrop yellow Su,Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Polygonum pensylvanicum Pennsylvania Smartweed Pink Sp Med-Wet Full Sun 2' - 5'

Rhexia mariana Maryland Meadow Beauty Pink Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 2' - 3'

Rhexia virginica Virginia Meadow Beauty Pink Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 2' - 3'

Sagittaria latifolia Arrowhead White Su Med-Wet Full Sun 1' - 3'

Scirpus cyperinus Wool Grass Green Su Med-Wet Full Sun 3' - 5'

Scirpus pendulus Rufous Bulrush Green Sp,Su Med-Wet full sun 3' - 4'

Scirpus polyphyllus Many Leaved Bulrush green Su Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 5'

Sparganium americanum Eastern Bur Reed green Sp,Su Med-Wet Part Shade 2' - 3'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height
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Native Trees and Shrubs 

Vines 

Sparganium eurycarpum Giant Bur Reed green Su,Fa Med-Wet Part Shade 3' - 5'

Tripsacum dactyloides Eastern Gamma Grass Green WS Dry-Wet Part Shade 4' - 8'

Typha latifolia Cattail Green Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 3' - 6'

Verbena hastata Blue Vervain Blue Su Med-Wet Full Sun 3' - 6'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Amorpha fruticosa False Indigo Bush Purple Sp Med-Wet part shade 6' - 10'

Aralia spinosa Devils Walking Stick White Su Dry-Med part shade 12' -20'

Callicarpa americana American Beauty Berry Pink Sp,Su Med-Wet part shade 3' - 6'

Cephalanthus occidentalis Button Bush White Sp Med-Wet Part Shade 5' - 10'

Cercis canadensis Red Bud Pink Sp Dry-Wet part shade 15' - 30'

Cornus florida Flowering Dogwood White Sp Dry-Med part shade 20' - 30'

Euonymus americanus Bursting Heart Green Sp,Su Dry-Med part shade 4' - 10'

Lindera benzoin Spicebush Yellow Sp,Su Dry-Wet part shade 6' - 12'

Rhamus caroliniana Indian Cherry green Sp,Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 12' - 36'

Rhus copallinum Winged Sumac Yellow Su Dry-Med part shade 20' - 35'

Rhus glabra Smooth Sumac White Sp,Su Dry-Med part shade 10' - 15'

Sambucus canadensis Elderberry white Sp,Su Med-Wet Part Shade 6' - 12'

Symphoricarpos orbiculatus Buck Berry White Su Dry-Med part shade 2' - 4'

Botanical Name Common Name Color Bloom Soil Sun Height

Clematis virginiana Virgins Bower White Su,F Dry-Med part shade 10' +

Passiflora incarnata Passion Flower Purple Su Dry-Wet Part Shade 6' - 8'

Smilax glauca Cat Greenbrier white Sp Dry-Med Part Shade 10' +

Smilax rotundifolia Greenbrier White Su Dry-Wet part shade 10' +

Vitis aestivalis Summer Grape White Sp,Su Dry-Med part shade 10' +

Vitis vulpina Frost Grape white Su Dry-Wet Part Shade to 75'
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Pollinators & Honey Bee Mix 

Wildflower Meadow Mix 

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Mix HB1 Honey Bee Specialty Mix Dry to Medium All Regions

Mix NS-BH1 Northern Butterfly and Humming Bird Mix Dry to Wet 1, 2, and 6

Mix NS-D1 Northern Pollinator Conservation Mix Dry to Medium Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix NS-MH1 Northern Monarch Habitat Seed Dry to Medium 1, 2, and 6

Mix NS-MM1 Northern Monarch Milkweed Seed Dry to Medium 1, 2, and 6

Mix NS-W1 Northern Pollinator Conservation Mix Medium to Moist Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix SS-BH1 Southern Butterfly and Hummingbird Mix Dry to Wet 3, 4, and 5

Mix SS-D1 Southern Pollinator Conservation Mix Dry to Medium Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix SS-MH1 Monarch Habitat Seed Mix Dry to Medium 3, 4, and 5

Mix SS-MM1 Monarch Milkweed Seed Mix Dry to Medium 3, 4, and 5

Mix SS-W1 Southern Pollinator Conservation Mix Medium to Moist Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Mix 101 Northern Tall Grass Meadow Mix Dry- Mesic Site 1, 2, and 6

Mix 102 Northern Tall Grass Meadow Mix Medium- Wet Site 1, 2, and 6

Mix 103 Northern Short Grass Meadow Mix Dry-Mesic Site 1, 2, and 6

Mix 104 Northern Short Grass Meadow Mix Medium- Wet Site 1, 2, and 6

Mix 105 Northern Mixed Grass Meadow Mix Dry- Medium Site 1, 2, and 6

Mix 106 Northern Mixed Grass Meadow Mix Medium- Wet Site 1, 2, and 6

Mix 107 Economy Northern Mixed Grass Meadow Economy Mix Dry- Medium Site 1, 2, and 6

Mix 108 Economy Northern Mixed Grass Meadow Economy Mix Meadium- Wet Site 1, 2, and 6

Mix 109 Southern Tall Grass Meadow Mix Dry- Mesic Site 3 and 5
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Landscape and Design Mixes 

Mix 110 Southern Tall Grass Meadow Mix Medium - Wet Site 3 and 5

Mix 111 Southern Short Grass Meadow Mix Dry- Mesic Site 3 and 5

Mix 112 Southern Short Grass Meadow Mix Medium- Wet Site 3 and 5

Mix 113 Southern Mixed Grass Meadow Mix Dry- Medium Site 3 and 5

Mix 114 Southern Mixed Grass Meadow Mix Medium - Wet Site 3 and 5

Mix 115 Economy Southern Mixed Grass Meadow Economy Mix Dry- Medium Site 3 and 5

Mix 116 Economy Southern Mixed Grass Meadow Economy Mix Medium- Wet Site 3 and 5

Mix 117 Coastal Tall Grass Meadow Mix Dry- Mesic Site 4

Mix 118 Coastal Tall Grass Meadow Mix Medium - Wet Site 4

Mix 119 Coastal Short Grass Meadow Mix Dry- Mesic Site 4

Mix 120 Coastal Short Grass Meadow Mix Medium- Wet Site 4

Mix 121 Coastal Mixed Grass Meadow Mix Dry- Medium Site 4

Mix 122 Coastal Mixed Grass Meadow Mix Medium- Wet Site 4

Mix 123 Coastal Mixed Grass Meadow Economy Mix Dry- Medium Site 4

Mix 124 Coastal Mixed Grass Meadow Economy Mix Medium- Wet Site 4

Mix 125 Long Leaf Pine Understory Mix Wet Site 4

Mix 126 Long Leaf Pine Understory Mix Dry Site 4

Mix 127 Long Leaf Pine Understory Mix Dry and Wet Site 4

Mix 128 Northern Wetland Meadow Mix Wet Site 1, 2, and 6

Mix 129 Southern Wetland Meadow Mix Wet Site 3, 4, and 5

Mix 173 Northern Imazapic Herbicide Tolerant Native Wildflower 
Mix

Dry to Moist Soils  1, 2, and 6

Mix 174 Southern Imazapic Herbicide Tolerant Native Wildflower 
Mix

Dry to Moist Soil  3, 4, and 5

Mix 180 Northern Woodland Edge/Part Shade Mix All Soils 1,2, and 6

Mix 181 Southern Woodland Edge/Part Shade Mix All Soils  3 and 5

Mix 182 Coastal Plain Woodland Edge/Part Shade Mix All Soils 4

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Mix 130 Northern Wetland and Pond Edge Mix Wet Soil  1, 2, and 6

Mix 131 Southern Wetland and Pond Edge Mix Wet Soil  3, 4, and 5

Mix 135 Northern Wildflower Garden Mix Dry- Medium Site 1, 2, and 6

Mix 136 Northern Wildflower Garden Mix Medium- Wet Site 1, 2, and 6

Mix 137 Southern Wildflower Garden Mix Dry- Medium Site 3, 4, and 5

Mix 138 Southern Wildflower Garden Mix Medium- Wet Site 3, 4, and 5
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Mix 160 Northern Showy Rain Garden Mix Moist to Wet Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 161 Southern Showy Rain Garden Mix Moist to Wet Soils 3 and 5

Mix 162 Coastal Showy Rain Garden Mix Moist to Wet Soils   4

Mix 163 Northern Retention Basin Wildlife Mix Wet Soil  1, 2, and 6

Mix 164 Southern Retention Basin Wildlife Mix Wet Soil  3, 4, and 5

Mix 165 Northern Retention Basin Economy Mix Wet Soil  1, 2, and 6

Mix 166 Southern Retention Basin Economy Mix Wet Soil  3, 4, and 5

Mix 167 Northern Riparian Buffer Mix All Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 168 Southern Riparian Buffer Mix All Soils 3 and 5

Mix 169 Coastal Riparian Buffer Mix All Soils 4

Mix 170 Northern Riparian Mix All Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 171 Southern Riparian Mix All Soils 3 and 5

Mix 172 Coastal Riparian Mix All Soils 4

Mix 173 Northern Imazapic Herbicide Tolerant Native Wildflower 
Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 174 Southern Imazapic Herbicide Tolerant Native Wildflower 
Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix 175 Northern Quick Color Annual Native and Garden 
Wildflower Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 176 Southern Quick Color Annual Native and Garden 
Wildflower Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix 177 Northern Annual and Perennial Native Wildflower Garden 
Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 178 Southern Annual and Perennial Native Wildflower Garden 
Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix 179 Waterway Runoff Erosion Control Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 180 Northern Woodland Edge/Part Shade Mix All Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 181 Southern Woodland Edge/Part Shade Mix All Soils 3 and 5

Mix 182 Coastal Plain Woodland Edge/Part Shade Mix All Soils 4

Mix NS-BH1 Northern Butterfly and Humming Bird Mix Dry to Wet 1, 2, and 6

Mix NS-D1 Northern Pollinator Conservation Mix Dry to Medium Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix NS-MH1 Northern Monarch Habitat Seed Dry to Medium 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix NS-MM1 Northern Monarch Milkweed Seed Dry to Medium 1, 2, and 6

Mix NS-W1 Northern Pollinator Conservation Mix Medium to Moist Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix SS-BH1 Southern Butterfly and Hummingbird Mix Dry to Wet 3, 4, and 5

Mix SS-D1 Southern Pollinator Conservation Mix Dry- Medium Site 3, 4, and 5

Mix SS-MH1 Monarch Habitat Seed Mix Dry to Medium 3, 4, and 5

Mix SS-MM1 Monarch Milkweed Seed Mix Dry to Medium 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions
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Wetland Mixes 

Riparian Mixes 

Mix SS-W1 Southern Pollinator Conservation Mix Medium- Moist Site 3, 4, and 5

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Mix 128 Northern Wetland Meadow Mix Wet Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 129 Southern Wetland Meadow Mix Wet Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix 130 Northern Wetland and Pond Edge Mix Wet Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 131 Southern Wetland and Pond Edge Mix Wet Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix 132 Northern Showy Retention Basin Mix Wet Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 133 Southern Showy Retention Basin Mix Wet Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix 157 Northern Emergent Wetland Mix Wet Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 158 Southern Emergent Wetland Mix Wet Soils 3 and 5

Mix 159 Coastal Emergent Wetland Mix Wet Soils 4

Mix 160 Northern Showy Rain Garden Mix Moist to Wet Soils  1, 2, and 6

Mix 161 Southern Showy Rain Garden Mix Moist to Wet Soils  3 and 5

Mix 162 Coastal Showy Rain Garden Mix Moist to Wet Soils  4

Mix 163 Northern Retention Basin Wildlife Mix Wet Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 164 Southern Retention Basin Wildlife Mix Wet Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix 165 Northern Retention Basin Economy Mix Wet Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 166 Southern Retention Basin Economy Mix Wet Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix 167 Northern Riparian Buffer Mix All Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 168 Southern Riparian Buffer Mix All Soils 3 and 5

Mix 169 Coastal Riparian Buffer Mix All Soils 4

Mix 170 Northern Riparian Mix All Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 171 Southern Riparian Mix All Soils 3 and 5

Mix 172 Coastal Riparian Mix All Soils 4

Mix 202 Native Passive Acid Mine Wetland Mix Medium to Wet Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Mix 167 Northern Riparian Buffer Mix All Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 168 Southern Riparian Buffer Mix All Soils 3 and 5

Mix 169 Coastal Riparian Buffer Mix All Soils 4

Mix 170 Northern Riparian Mix All Soils 1, 2, and 6
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Monarch Butterfly Mixes 

Erosion Control Mixes 

Construction Cover Crop Mixes 

Mix 171 Southern Riparian Mix All Soils 3 and 5

Mix 172 Coastal Riparian Mix All Soils 4

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Mix SS-MM1 Monarch Milkweed Seed Mix Dry to Medium 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix NS-MM1 Northern Monarch Milkweed Seed Dry to Medium 1, 2, and 6

Mix SS-MH1 Monarch Habitat Seed Mix Dry to Medium 3, 4, and 5

Mix NS-MH1 Northern Monarch Habitat Seed Dry to Medium 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Mix 179 Waterway Runoff Erosion Control Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 199 Steep Slope Stabilization Native Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 200 Non-Native Strip Mine & Gas Production Site Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 201 Native Strip Mine & Gas Production Site Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 202 Native Passive Acid Mine Wetland Mix Medium to Wet Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 205 Northern Quick Erosion Control Cover Mix All Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 206 Northern Quick Erosion Control Cover Mix All Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 207 Quick Erosion Control Cover Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 208 Southern Quick Erosion Control Cover Mix All Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix 209 Southern Quick Erosion Control Cover Mix All Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Mix 179 Waterway Runoff Erosion Control Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 180 Northern Woodland Edge/Part Shade Mix All Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 181 Southern Woodland Edge/Part Shade Mix All Soils 3 and 5

Mix 182 Coastal Plain Woodland Edge/Part Shade Mix All Soils 4

Mix 183 Northern NWSG Pipeline, Utility, Roadway & Construction 
Cover Mix

Dry to Moist Soils - Full Sun 1, 2, and 6

Mix 184 Northern NWSG and Wildflower Pipeline, Utility, Roadway 
& Construction Cover Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 185 Northern NWSG Pipeline, Utility, Roadway and 
Construction Cover Mix

Dry to Moist Soil 1, 2, and 6
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Mix 186 Northern NWSG and Wildflower Pipeline, Utility, Roadway 
and Construction Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 187 Southern NWSG Pipeline, Utility, Roadway & 
Construction Cover Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 3 and 5

Mix 188 Southern NWSG and Wildflower Pipeline, Utility, 
Roadway & Construction Cover Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 3 and 5

Mix 189 Southern NWSG Pipeline, Utility, Roadway & 
Construction Cover Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 3 and 5

Mix 190 Southern NWSG and Wildflower Pipeline, Utility, 
Roadway & Construction Cover Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 3 and 5

Mix 191 Coastal NWSG Pipeline, Utility, Roadway & Construction 
Cover Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 4

Mix 192 Coastal NWSG and Wildflower Pipeline, Utility, Roadway 
& Construction Cover Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 4

Mix 193 Coastal NWSG Pipeline, Utility, Roadway & Construction 
Cover Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 4

Mix 194 Coastal NWSG and Wildflower Pipeline, Utility, Roadway 
& Construction Cover Mix

Dry to Moist Soils 4

Mix 195 Non-Native Pipeline Cover Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 196 Northern Low Growing Native Roadside Mix All Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 197 Southern Low Growing Native Roadside Mix All Soils 3 and 5

Mix 198 Coastal Plain Low Growing Native Roadside Mix All Soils 4

Mix 199 Steep Slope Stabilization Native Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 200 Non-Native Strip Mine & Gas Production Site Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 201 Native Strip Mine & Gas Production Site Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 202 Native Passive Acid Mine Wetland Mix Medium to Wet Soils  1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 203 Native Power Line Woody Suppression Mix Medium to Moist Soils  1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 204 Native Power Line Woody Suppression Mix Dry to Medium Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 205 Northern Quick Erosion Control Cover Mix All Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 206 Northern Quick Erosion Control Cover Mix All Soils 1, 2, and 6

Mix 207 Quick Erosion Control Cover Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 208 Southern Quick Erosion Control Cover Mix All Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix 209 Southern Quick Erosion Control Cover Mix All Soils 3, 4, and 5

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Mix 125 Long Leaf Pine Understory Mix Wet Site 4

Mix 126 Long Leaf Pine Understory Mix Dry Site 4

Mix 127 Long Leaf Pine Understory Mix Dry and Wet Site 4
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Mix 139 Southern Quail Habitat Mix Dry- Medium 3 and 5

Mix 140 Economy Southern Quail Habitat Economy Mix Dry- Medium 3 and 5

Mix 141 Northern Quail and Pheasant Habitat Mix Dry- Medium 1, 2, and 6

Mix 142 Economy Northern Quail and Pheasant Habitat Economy Mix Dry- Medium 1, 2, and 6

Mix 143 Coastal Plain Quail Habitat Mix Dry- Medium 4

Mix 144 Economy Coastal Plain Quail Habitat Economy Mix Dry- Medium 4

Mix 145 Northern Deer and Turkey Habitat Mix Dry- Medium 1, 2, and 6

Mix 146 Economy Northern Deer and Turkey Habitat Economy Mix Dry- Medium 1, 2, and 6

Mix 147 Southern Deer and Turkey Habitat Mix Dry- Medium 3 and 5

Mix 148 Economy Southern Deer and Turkey Habitat Economy Mix Dry- Medium 3 and 5

Mix 149 Coastal Plain Deer and Turkey Habitat Mix Dry- Medium 4

Mix 150 Economy Coastal Plain Deer and Turkey Habitat Economy Mix Dry- Medium 4

Mix 155 Nesting and Brood Rearing Cover Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix 156 Escape and Travel Cover Mix All Soils 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6

Mix Number Mix Name Soil Moisture Regions

Roundstone Seed Online Product Catalog Page �23




